Total Handle:
Amwest
Churchill

Day at the Track
Game Play

Lien Games

ODS - TVG

Penn ADW
Player Management
WatchandWager
Xpressbet

Total Out of State ADW Handle from In-State Residents

Total Market Origin Fee - 5%

Allocation of Market Origin Fee:

Market Origin Credits to Tracks/OTBs - 90%

Pari-Mutuel Tax (NYS DTF) - 5%
NYS Gaming Commission - 5%
Monthly Allocation of Market Origin Fee

NYS Gaming Commission
Market Origin Credits
For the Month of June 2023

$196,591
$14,516,012
$109,019
$91,831
$730,003
$32,078,311
$92,899
$308,306
$115,172
$6,516,237
$54,754,381

$2,737,719

$2,463,947
$136,886
$136,886
$2,737,719

Market Origin

Credit Allocation *

OTB Credit Allocation

40% $1,095,088

Capital
Catskill
Nassau
Suffolk
Western
Total

2022 In-State Handle

$44,493,175

$2,497,107
$36,876,211
$22,626,717
$15,196,978

37%  $400,393

2% $22,471
30%  $331,848
19%  $203,617
12%  $136,757

Required Distribution of Market Origin Credits:

OTB
Association
100%

$400,393

$22,471
$331,848
$203,617
$136,757

$121,690,188

100% $1,095,088

Racing Association Credit Allocation

50% $1,368,860

Thoroughbred Associations

NYRA
Finger Lakes

Harness Associations

Batavia
Buffalo
Monticello
Saratoga
Tioga
Vernon
Yonkers
Total

Totals

5/6
1/6

2022 Live Handle

60%  $821,316

83%  $684,430
17%  $136,886

$1,095,088

Racing Purse ** Breeding Funds **

Association Enhancements NYTBDF Ag Fund
40% 40% 12% 8%

$273,772 $273,772  $82,132 $54,754
$54,754 $54,754  $16,426 $10,951

100%  $821,316

40%  $547,544

$328,526 $328,526  $98,558 $65,705

$911,501 7% $37,772 $15,109 $15,109 $4,533 $3,022
$441,490 3% $18,295 $7,318 $7,318 $2,195 $1,464
$1,220,294 9% $50,568 $20,227 $20,227 $6,068 $4,045
$3,614,889 27%  $149,799 $59,920 $59,920 $17,976 $11,984
$692,664 5% $28,704 $11,481 $11,481 $3,444 $2,296
$1,263,019 10% $52,339 $20,936 $20,936 $6,281 $4,187
$5,069,236 38%  $210,067 $84,027 $84,027  $25,208 $16,805
$13,213,093 100%  $547,544 $219,018 $219,018  $65,705 $43,804

$2,463,947

$1,642,631 $547,544 $164,263  $109,509

* The Market Origin Credit should be shown as a reduction from each OTB/Racing Association's subsequent regulatory fee payment on line 12 of form RF-1.
** The payment to purse and breeding fund accounts must be made within 5 days of this notice.




