NYS Gaming Commission Market Origin Credits For the Month of June 2023

Total Handle:	
Amwest	\$196,591
Churchill	\$14,516,012
Day at the Track	\$109,019
Game Play	\$91,831
Lien Games	\$730,003
ODS - TVG	\$32,078,311
Penn ADW	\$92,899
Player Management	\$308,306
WatchandWager	\$115,172
Xpressbet	\$6,516,237
Total Out of State ADW Handle from In-State Residents	\$54,754,381
Total Market Origin Fee - 5%	\$2,737,719
Allocation of Market Origin Fee:	
Market Origin Credits to Tracks/OTBs - 90%	\$2,463,947
Pari-Mutuel Tax (NYS DTF) - 5%	\$136,886
NYS Gaming Commission - 5%	\$136,886
Monthly Allocation of Market Origin Fee	\$2,737,719
	<i>\</i>

			Market Origin	Required Distribution of Market Origin Credits:			
		<u>c</u>	redit Allocation *	OTB			
				Association			
OTB Credit Allocation		40%	\$1,095,088	100%			
	2022 In-State Handle						
Capital	\$44,493,175	37%	\$400,393	\$400,393			
Catskill	\$2,497,107	2%	\$22,471	\$22,471			
Nassau	\$36,876,211	30%	\$331,848	\$331,848			
Suffolk	\$22,626,717	19%	\$203,617	\$203,617			
Western	\$15,196,978	12%	\$136,757	\$136,757			
Total	\$121,690,188	100%	\$1,095,088	\$1,095,088			
				Racing	Purse **		g Funds **
				Association	Enhancements	NYTBDF	Ag Fund
Racing Association Credit Allocation		50%	\$1,368,860	40%	40%	12%	8%
Thoroughbred Associations		60%	\$821,316				
NYRA	5/6	83%	\$684,430	\$273,772	\$273,772	\$82,132	\$54,754
-inger Lakes	1/6	17%	\$136,886	\$54,754	\$54,754	\$16,426	\$10,951
		100%	\$821,316	\$328,526	\$328,526	\$98,558	\$65,705
Harness Associations		40%	\$547,544				
	2022 Live Handle						
Batavia	\$911,501	7%	\$37,772	\$15,109	\$15,109	\$4,533	\$3,022
Buffalo	\$441,490	3%	\$18,295	\$7,318	\$7,318	\$2,195	\$1,464
Monticello	\$1,220,294	9%	\$50,568	\$20,227	\$20,227	\$6 <i>,</i> 068	\$4,045
Saratoga	\$3,614,889	27%	\$149,799	\$59,920	\$59,920	\$17,976	\$11,984
Tioga	\$692,664	5%	\$28,704	\$11,481	\$11,481	\$3,444	\$2,296
/ernon	\$1,263,019	10%	\$52 <i>,</i> 339	\$20,936	\$20,936	\$6,281	\$4,187
/onkers	\$5,069,236	38%	\$210,067	\$84,027	\$84,027	\$25,208	\$16,805
Total	\$13,213,093	100%	\$547,544	\$219,018	\$219,018	\$65,705	\$43,804
Fotals		-	\$2,463,947	\$1,642,631	\$547,544	\$164 263	\$109,509

The Market Origin Credit should be shown as a reduction from each OTB/Racing Association's subsequent regulatory fee payment on line 12 of form RF-1.
The payment to purse and breeding fund accounts must be made within 5 days of this notice.